APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GYAN INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133551

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61406

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Noor Nagar, Sihani, GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 201001
5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS.VASHALI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gips.sihanigzb@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9999924037

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://drive.google.com/file/d/TnXDWJFmdBFTHtR8ZvowzITaOWQcnRGC4/view?
usp

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY | ine. //drive.google.com/file/d/1Y5mn0U6r5TOGX2c327XvhXyOXTCXYqQZ7/view?
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, | 0

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N-YWqcMTcwd33cZ7pfvcOy2DGBgZN74V/view?
usp=sharinghdisclosure

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

htthttps://drive.google.com/file/d/1yCB5POtwrOHxbKfAYTALnXU5A533BxH6/view?
usp

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eG8HWBKSYebE7AKAKBrbZUUFpnTJuVjP/view?
usp

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://docs.google.com/document/d/1D_ooBn7FV4VJ9a8Jx1B_It-

rcUZ44vRr/edit?disclosure

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ct0ZBOGNyHY0Zyd6-P3XVN_IPiGjj3kS/
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LISTOF PARENTS TEACHERS https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NMIUNTIMrO7rrOU-cWnH72z3A-12_uhCu/view?

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS usdisclosure

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MRS.VASHALI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 16
TGT 12
PRT 8
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Shyam Sundar Sahani B.ED In Spe. Edu.
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Shweta Tyagi M.A. Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2021 34 34 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 108 105 99.5

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4230
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 22 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 5&56

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL http://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOBgyWOmxMW-t7tg-
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL Sbltkg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ASHISH PRT MA

2 ROMIL TYAGI PRT B.SC

3 EKTA TYAGI PGT MCOM
4 ANJANI KUMAR TGT B.SC

5 ARUN KUMAR SHARMA TGT B.SC

6 PRIYA TYAGI PRT M.COM
7 VASHALI PRINCIPAL MA

8 MADHULIKA PRT BA

9 DEEPSHIKHA PRT MA

10 SHYAM SUNDAR SAHANI SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.SC

11 RAMESHWAR DAYAL PGT B.Sc
12 VINDU PRASHAR PGT POST GRADUATE

13 NEETU TGT M.A



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Bhanu Tyagi

Anita Jayant
TANISHA TYAGI
ASHU TYAGI
VISHAL PARASHAR
PAWAN KUMAR
ARJUN KASHYAP
Sumit Kumar Malik
SHWETA TYAGI
LILY AGRAWAL
SHILPA TYAGI
SARITA TYAGI
NARESH TYAGI
Anamika Devi
REENA DEVI
ASHISH KUMAR
Pallavi

AMRITA TYAGI
LALITA SINGH
NITIN KUMAR
VAISHALI TYAGI
YUKTA TYAGI
Mansi Shukla
MOHINI SHARMA
PUSHPA SHARMA
PREM SINGH

POOJA PANT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

B.Tech

GNM

B.COM

M.A

M,sc

M.Com.

GRADUATION

BPED

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATION

GRADUATE

MA

M.A

B.SC

MA

M.A

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

BP.ED

M,sc

B.com

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATION

BCA



