# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GYAN INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133551
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61406
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Noor Nagar, Sihani, GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 201001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS.VASHALI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gips.sihanigzb@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9999924037

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nXDWJFmdBFTHtR8ZvowzlTa0WQcnRGC4/view?usp
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y5mn0U6r5T0qX2c327XvhXyOXTCXYqZ7/view?usp
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N-YWqcMTcwd33cZ7pfvcOy2DG8gZN74V/view?usp=sharinghdisclosure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gyaninternationalgzb.in/page/mandatory-public-disclosure

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

htthttps://drive.google.com/file/d/1yCB5POtwrOHxbKfAYTALnxU5A533BxH6/view?usp

#### NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eG8HWBKSYebE7AkAKBrbZUUFpnTJuVjP/view?usp
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://docs.google.com/document/d/1D_ooBn7FV4VJ9a8Jx1B_lt-rcUZ44vRr/edit?disclosure
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ctOZBOqNyHY0Zyd6-P3XVN_IPiGjj3kS/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NMIuNTIMr07rr0U-cWnH7z3A-12_uhCu/view?usdisclosure
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS.VASHALI	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39	
	PGT	16	
	TGT	12	
	PRT	8	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Shyam Sundar Sahani B.ED In Spe. Edu.	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Shweta Tyagi M.A. Psychology	

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STODENTS	FLINGLINIAGE	

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2021	34	34	100	

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	108	105	99.5	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4230
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	22 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.youtube.com/channel/UC0BgyW0mxMW-t7tg-Sbltkg

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ASHISH	PRT	MA
2	ROMIL TYAGI	PRT	B.SC
3	EKTA TYAGI	PGT	MCOM
4	ANJANI KUMAR	TGT	B.SC
5	ARUN KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	B.SC
6	PRIYA TYAGI	PRT	M.COM
7	VASHALI	PRINCIPAL	MA
8	MADHULIKA	PRT	ВА
9	DEEPSHIKHA	PRT	MA
10	SHYAM SUNDAR SAHANI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.SC
11	RAMESHWAR DAYAL	PGT	B.Sc
12	VINDU PRASHAR	PGT	POST GRADUATE
13	NEETU	TGT	M.A

14	Bhanu Tyagi	TGT	B.Tech
15	Anita Jayant	TGT	GNM
16	TANISHA TYAGI	PRT	B.COM
17	ASHU TYAGI	PGT	M.A
18	VISHAL PARASHAR	PGT	M,sc
19	PAWAN KUMAR	PGT	M.Com.
20	ARJUN KASHYAP	PGT	GRADUATION
21	Sumit Kumar Malik	PTI	BPED
22	SHWETA TYAGI	VICE PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
23	LILY AGRAWAL	PGT	POST GRADUATE
24	SHILPA TYAGI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
25	SARITA TYAGI	OTHER	GRADUATION
26	NARESH TYAGI	OTHER	GRADUATE
27	Anamika Devi	TGT	MA
28	REENA DEVI	PGT	M.A
29	ASHISH KUMAR	PTI	B.SC
30	Pallavi	PGT	MA
31	AMRITA TYAGI	NTT	M.A
32	LALITA SINGH	PRT	POST GRADUATION
33	NITIN KUMAR	PGT	POST GRADUATION
34	VAISHALI TYAGI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
35	YUKTA TYAGI	PTI	BP.ED
36	Mansi Shukla	PGT	M,sc
37	MOHINI SHARMA	PRT	B.com
38	PUSHPA SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
39	PREM SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
40	POOJA PANT	OTHER	BCA